height may be erected on any of said Lots with the prior written consent of the Developer 
exercised in Developer’s sole and reasonable judgment. 

Section 4. Minimum Size Requirements: Any residence consisting of a single level above 
ground level shall contain a minimum of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet of 
enclosed floor area; any residence consisting of two stories above ground level shall contain a 
minimum of Three Thousand Eight hundred (3,800) square feet of enclosed floor area, plus at 
least a three (3) car attached garage. Any residence consisting of one and one-half stories shall 
have a minimum of two thousand (2,000) square feet on the first floor, and a minimum total 
square feet of three thousand two hundred fifty (3,250) square feet, plus at least a three (3) car 
attached garage.  Any residence consisting of a level or part of a level below ground level shall 
nevertheless contain the foregoing minimum enclosed floor areas above ground level.  “Enclosed 
floor area” as used herein shall mean and include areas of the residence enclosed and finished